PUBLIC NOTICE

AMENDMENT TO THE ATASCADERO

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, October 10, 2023, 6:00 P.M.

There will be no Closed Session and the following items are hereby removed from the agenda:

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION:

- 1. CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC COMMENT
- 2. COUNCIL LEAVES CHAMBERS TO BEGIN CLOSED SESSION
- 3. CLOSED SESSION CALL TO ORDER
 - b. Conference with Legal Counsel Anticipated Litigation
 Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to Government Code
 Sec. 54956.9(d)(2): 1 potential case California Voting Rights Act
- 4. CLOSED SESSION ADJOURNMENT
- 5. COUNCIL RETURNS
- 6. CLOSED SESSION REPORT, if any

Announcement(s) of any reportable action(s) taken in Closed Session that occur(s) after the recess of Regular Session will be made at the beginning of the next Regular City Council meeting as Closed Session is not recorded or videotaped.

Presentation #2, a proclamation in support of Fire Prevention Week, is hereby amended as follows:

PRESENTATIONS:

2. Proclamation declaring October 8-14, 2023 as Fire Prevention Week

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO)
CITY OF ATASCADERO)

I, Dillon Dean James, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Atascadero, declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing amendment to the October 10, 2023, Regular Meeting of the Atascadero City Council was posted on October 9, 2023, at the Atascadero City Hall, 6500 Palma Avenue, Atascadero, CA 93422 and was available for public review in the Customer Service Center at that location.

Signed this 9th day of October, 2023, at Atascadero, California.

Dillon Dean James, Deputy City Clerk City of Atascadero